of Manhattan, for the uses and purposes of the Thirteenth District Municipal Court. 

I also inclose form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to indicate 
its concurrence therein. 

Very truly yours, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 
hundred and twenty-seven thousand dollars ($127,000) for the purpose of 
providing means for the acquisition of property, located on Madison street, 
between Clinton and Montgomery streets, Borough of Manhattan, for the uses 
and purposes of the Thirteenth District Municipal Court. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue 
of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding one hundred 
and twenty-seven thousand dollars ($127,000) for the purpose of providing means fo' 
the acquisition of property, located on Madison street, between Clinton and Montgomery 
streets, Borough of Manhattan, for the uses and purposes of the Thirteenth District 
Municipal Court, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the

[...]

R.019, BOROUGH OP MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 

QEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
V received by the Commissioner of Bridges at the 
above office until xs o'clock noon, on 

THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 1904. 
FOR FURNISHING, OPERATING AND MAIN-

TAINING ELECTRIC LAMPS FOR THE 1 ERM 
OF TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY-FIVE (245) 
DAYS, FROM MAY 1, 1904. TO DECEMBER 3r, 
1904, FOR LIGHTING THAT PART OF THE 
sTRucl URE EXTENDING' FROM THE 
BROOKLYN 1 ERMINA L 10 TH r MIDDLE OF 
THE SUSPENDE , SPAN OF THE WILLIAMS-
BURG/1 (NEW EAST RIVER) BRIDGE, OVER 
THE EAST RIVER, BETWEEN THE BOR-

[...]

ROW, BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 

SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
received by the Commissioner of Bridges at the 

above office until 12 o'clock noon on 
THURSDAY, APRIL 28, 1904. 

FOR FURNISHING, OPERATING AND MAIN-
TAINING ELECTRIC. LAMPS FOR THE TERM 
tiF TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY-FIVE (245) 
DAYS, FROM MAY x Int TO 11.3ECEMBElliik 

;RUN URIEIGEVIENN DI tsIGAFR &THIEF  MAN 
H A TT A N'TERMINAL 10 THE MIDDLE OF 
THE SUSPENDED SPAN OM THE WILLIAMS-
BURGH (NEW EAST RIVER) BRIDGE, OVER 
THE EAST RIVER, BETWEEN THE BOROUGHS 
OF MAN HATTAF AND BROOKLYN.